

APPLICATION FOR CONTRIBUTION

| NAME OF ORGANIZATION: Big Brothers Big Siste | ers of Utah | | | |
|--|--------------------|---|-------------------------|--|
| ADDRESS: 2121 South State Street #201 | | | | |
| CITY: Salt Lake City | STATE: Utah | ZIP CODE: 84115 | | |
| CONTACT PERSON: Brandi Jolley | PHONE NU | MBER: <u>(801)743-167</u> 4 EMAIL: _ | brandi.jolley@bbbsu.org | |
| ORGANIZATION OVERVIEW (which could include mission, history, and demographics served): Kids in our program face barriers to success, like living in poverty, living with a single parent, struggling in school, or being a refugee and/or person of color. They also face multiple risk factors and have a higher chance of dropping out of school, using drugs, and becoming a statistic in our legal and judicial system rather than rising above those challenges. We work daily to become part of the solution for these children by putting a mentor in their lives. TYPE OF REQUEST: Money X In-Kind Have you previously requested money from SLCo? Yes | | | | |
| If yes, when and how much (previous three years)? | \$40,000 - 2018-1 | | 19 SUPS | |
| What is the amount of your request? | | | | |
| PLEASE ATTACH: Copy of organizations nonprofit status. Copy of independent audit. If you do not have one, please enclose a copy of current financial statements. You will be expected to report to the Salt Lake County Mayor on how the money was used and the success of the project. The undersigned hereby acknowledges that he or she has authority to bind the organization listed in the application. The applicant accepts the following terms and conditions as a condition of receiving and using County funds or the waiver of fees: County funds will be used solely for the purposes approved by the Mayor of Salt Lake County as applied for in this application. Any expenditure for purposes other than those approved will require a return of the entire grant amount and may disqualify the grantee from receiving any additional County funds. It is further understood that no grant fund will be made available to any County officer of employee or in violation of the requirements of the Public Employees Ethics Act (67-16-1 et seq.). No grant funds will be used for political or campaign purposes. As a further condition of the grant, all County funds may be subject to an audit as required by Salt Lake County. The applicant is required to complete the Disbursement of Funds Report Form for contributions more than \$2,500. | | | | |
| Dated this4th day of November, _2019 . | Applicant <u>B</u> | Big Brothers Big Sisters of Utah - Bran | ndi Jolley | |



DGDEN UT 84201-0038

In reply refer to: 0438006462 Feb. 16, 2016 LTR 4167C 0 87-0336168 201412 67

00029768

BODC: TE

BIG BROTHERS-BIG SISTERS OF UTAH INC 2121 S STATE STE 201 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84115-2721



005929

Employer Identification Number: 87-0336168

Group Exemption Number: 3650

Person to Contact: Teresa Villarruel Toll Free Telephone Number: 1-877-829-5500

Dear Taxpayer:

This is in response to your Dec. 16, 2015, request for information about your tax-exempt status.

Our records indicate that you were issued a determination letter in Sept 1978, and that you are currently exempt under section 501(c)(03) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Based on the information supplied, we recognized the subordinates named on the list you submitted as exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(03) of the Code.

Donors may deduct contributions to you as provided in section 170 of the Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to you or for your use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes if they meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106 and 2522 of the Code.

If you have any questions, please call us at the telephone number shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincerely yours,

Ginni L. Redfern

Program Manager, AM OPS 1

To: The Salt Lake County Council

Attn: Richard Snelgrove, Chair

From: Jennifer Wilson, Salt Lake County Mayor

Date: November 21, 2019

Subject: Community Contribution Recommendation

Council Members:

I have reviewed and approved the Salt Lake County Contribution Review Committee's recommendations for the following community contribution amount under the Mayor's Contribution Fund, subject to the ratification of the County Council as outlined in county ordinance:

| Entity | Granted |
|-------------------------------|---------------|
| Big Brothers Big Sisters Utah | \$500.00 |
| | \$500.00 Cash |

Purpose: To support the work of Big Brothers Big Sisters Utah. The mission of BBBSU is to create and support one-to-one mentoring relationships that ignite the power and promise of youth. The vision is that all youth achieve their full potential.

This contribution is approved under the authority of County Wide Policy 1200:

2.9 Public Purpose - Salt Lake County government's authority or responsibility to promote the safety, health, prosperity, moral well-being, peace, order, comfort, or convenience of County inhabitants.

This contribution will be appropriated in the Salt Lake County Mayor's 2019 budget. Please place this item on your next available agenda for action. Thank you for your help in this matter.